

September 6, 2022 80, Oshimada-machi, Nagano-shi, 381-2287 Japan SHINKO ELECTRIC INDUSTRIES CO., LTD. Stock exchange code: 6967, TSE Prime

SHINKO ELECTRIC INDUSTRIES CO., LTD. Selected for Inclusion in the FTSE4Good Index Series and FTSE Blossom Japan Index

NAGANO, Japan, Sep 6, 2022 – SHINKO ELECTRIC INDUSTRIES CO., LTD. (SHINKO), announced that it has been selected for inclusion in the FTSE4Good Index Series, a widely recognized environmental, social, and governance (ESG) investment index, for the first time. In addition, it has been included in the FTSE Blossom Japan Index, whose target is Japanese companies, for the second consecutive year.

These indices were created by global index provider FTSE Russell and are designed to measure the performance of companies that demonstrate strong environmental, social and governance (ESG) practices. These indices are widely used to create and evaluate sustainable investment funds and other financial products. FTSE Blossom Japan Index has been selected by the Government Pension Investment Fund for Japan (GPIF), which manages the largest pool of funds in the world, as benchmarks for its ESG investment. SHINKO has also been selected as a component of FTSE Blossom Japan Sector Relative Index, the FTSE Russel's new ESG index which was newly adopted by GPIF in March 2022, since its creation.

The Shinko group has been developing business under a corporate philosophy of supporting enriched lives for people all over the world and contributing to the sound development of society through its business activities, while working to maintain harmony with global environment and stakeholders. We will continue to actively address social challenges to contribute to the realization of a sustainable society and aim to develop corporate value.

Notice: This document is a translation of the original Japanese document and is only for reference purposes. In the event of any discrepancy between this translated document and the original Japanese document, the latter shall prevail.

CONTACT: Public & Investor Relations Dept., Corporate Planning Div.